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MEMORANDUM

FOR

ATTENTION

FROM

SUBJECT

March 1, 2023

The Regional Executive Director

CHiNcomiNG— 3 OUTEOING o
B‘I: DATS NO-____...—-—-—-

TIME:

1515 DENR By the Bay Bldg., Roxas Blvd.

Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila

The OIC-Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services

The OIC-Chief, Surveys and Mapping Division

The Provincial of Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

TRANSMITTAL OF SURVEY RETURNS SUBMITTED
BY ENGR. ARSENIO D. TAMAYAO FOR SA NO. 045305-
07-22 FOR PORTION OF LOT NO. 4659-B, CSD-04-
033004-D LOCATED AT BRGY. RIO TUBA, BATARAZA,

PALAWAN

Forwarded is the Memorandum of CENRO Brooke’s Point, Palawan dated February
13, 2023 recommending approval of the subdivision plan prepared and submitted by Engr.
Arsenio D. Tamayao as per Survey Authority No. 045305-07-22 dated November 14, 2022
covering portion of Lot 4659-B, Csd-04-033004-D surveyed for Jesus N. Fontelo Jr. Et. Al..

It consist of three (3) lots with an area of 9,686 square meters covered by post survey

inspection report dated January 30, 2023 of LMI Rey D. Pampo.

For inspection as necessary, verification and approval.

Reference No: 2023-1420
TSD/RPS/SMU

For the PENRO:
~

RONIE B.

GANDEZ

MO IV/Chief, TSD
Officer In-Charge

DENR-PALAWAN

PENRO-RECORDS

RELEA

By, - sMADR

Date" NIl "“”L““‘tl\'l

SED
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

February 13, 2023

MEMORANDUM
DENR PENRO

FOR : The Provincial Environment and i

Natural Resources Officer

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM 5 The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF SURVEY RETURN SUBMITTED

BY ENG’R. ARSENIO D. TAMAYAO, JR. FOR SA
NO. 045305-07-22 FOR PORTION OF LOT NO.
4659-B CSD-04-033004-D, LOCATED AT BRGY.
RIO TUBA, BATARAZA, PALAWAN

Respectfully submitted herewith is the survey returns submitted by Eng’r. Arsenio D.
Tamayao., Jr. in re: Survey Authority No. 045305-07-22 for the subject lot.

Attached are the pertinent documents enumerated below, to wit:

Letter request for issuance of Survey Authority;

Memorandum of Clearance to Issue Survey Authority dated November 2, 2022;
Survey Authority dated November 14, 2022;

Post Survey report dated January 30, 2023; and,

Transmittal of Survey Returns.

ik 2D

It is respectfully recommended that the same be evaluated and fransmitted to the
Regional Office for the approval of the subdivision plan. If there are still lacking
requirements, kindly specify in order for this Office to act and supply the lack.

For his information and record.

LEi iNA T ALUY;

Doc. Ref. No. 2022-6618
RPS MCQ

S22 DENR-CENRD
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UATE: FEB 13 2 Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-302-8916, 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915
g Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com
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MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

‘ ) - Republic of the Philippines
= 1 Department of Environment and Natural Resources

February 13, 2023

MEMORANDUM DENR PENRO
PALAWY RECORDS

FOR : The Provincial Environment and F;f?; = &\ EV E D

Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City BY:

FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF SURVEY RETURN SUBMITTED
BY ENG’R. ARSENIO D. TAMAYAO, JR. FOR SA
NO. 045305-07-22 FOR PORTION OF LOT NO.
4659-B CSD-04-033004-D, LOCATED AT BRGY.
RIO TUBA, BATARAZA, PALAWAN

Respectfully submitted herewith is the survey returns submitted by Eng’r. Arsenio D.
Tamayao., Jr. in re: Survey Authority No. 045305-07-22 for the subject lot.

Attached are the pertinent documents enumerated below, to wit:

Letter request for issuance of Survey Authority;

Memorandum of Clearance to Issue Survey Authority dated November 2, 2022;
Survey Authority dated November 14, 2022;

Post Survey report dated January 30, 2023; and,

Transmittal of Survey Returns.

G W

It is respectfully recommended that the same be evaluated and transmitted to the
Regional Office for the approval of the subdivision plan. If there are still lacking
requirements, kindly specify in order for this Office to act and supply the lack.

For his information and record.

LEQN T CALUY%

Doc. Ref. No. 2022-6618
RPS MCQ

) DENR-CENRO

LROOKE'S POINT

. P p g o M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
E”*‘“" g =L TTET ) Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916, 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915
e - ﬁf AN 3 pand B Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com
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nepuolic of tne Pailippines
SLpartment ol Lavironment and M tural Kesou: ces
M1MpitOBA LEGION
GO MUNL 1Y .‘.,J‘V".L ’u:-:...-u'li' P ND x‘;'! J.\..hﬁ ) L‘.‘..‘lg‘i#:(/ it OF I l_,

Broodes Point, Palaw.n
i< I T
WLhvdv il o

Post Survey Autuority lavestiga tion
Fepor t on Survey Aut ority No.045305-0F
<< of Jesus N, Foatelo Jr.et.al on
Portions of [ots 4ou3-p"and 5, Csa-40U-
U35004-D 2t Brgy. nio IW., Bswmraza
Palawan, puilippines

Ji‘;"ui Iy )J, ;J_ j

s
Tie Commuaity Canvironmaf™ and
N tural Resowces Q011icel
DNy Brookes point, Palbw:n

gir

in connection witu the avove noted subject coverdd oy Survey A utior ity
No. O04.50,-07-<« of Je.us N, Fontelo Jr.et.,al,.,, ] have tae nonor to
suomit my ieport o luvesiigation to wit the folllowing;

Ine t above-noted Survey A utior ity was issued to Engr, Arsenio DI,
Tampy20 Jr, on Novomver 14, <022 per Swvey pAutagr ity clear~nce d- ted
Novem.er <, <0c< Dy tae OIC, Ascistant Regionel Director for Tecanic 1
Services Mpximo C, [andrito;

Tiat sometime on Jonuary 4 and 5, 2023, tne undeysigned wos wit. Engr,
prsenio D, Tamy20 Jr,wi0 conducted tue subdivision survey on tae

atove -noted subject loteé'and luat said contracted Geodetic Emgr,put
concrete monuments on the” bounder ies of tne resulltant lots and tie said
suvey activities is 1reée from cla ims and conflidts,

IN VILw Cr Dim rQnlGUINCy 1t is respecfully recgumended that tne Survey

R€turne suvmitied by Ln.y, pAlsenio D. Dhueyzo Jr, over tue subject
lots be given due cowrse leading to.its mpproval,

Very truly yows,




hepuolic ol tue puiilippines
Department ol knvironment and Je tursl Kesous ces
MIMALCOPA LEGION
U:/ MUNLITY oNVL ONMENT A ND ih -LULL\ 44 ;'.,.A,;")\JLA;(/ = OFF Iu4
Brookes point, Palaw . n

SUBJECT =

Post Swrvey Autiority lianvesiig: tion
Report on Survey put ority No.045305-0F
< of Jesus N, Fontelo Jr.et,al on
Portions of Lots 4o.9-p"and B, Csd-40-
U3o004-D 21 Brgy., nio lGU., Bawrazs
Palawan, Ppuilippines

Jenvery 30, <0¢3

e Commuaity Environmant and
N tural Resources QIficel
DiNR, Brookes Poeint, Polaw:n

QI
Sar

In connection witu the avove noted subject covercd oy Swurvey A utior ity
No. 04.500-07-2c of Je ws N. Fontelo Jr.et.,al,, 1 have tae aonor to
Submit my report of investlgs tion to wit the following;

In~ © 2bove-noted Survey Autior ity was issued to Hngr, Arsenio D,
Thupy20 Jr, on Nov.wver 14, .Ucec per swvey putaority clear~nce d ted
Novem.er 2, <0c< by tie QIC, Ascictant kegiomel Director for Tecanic 1
Services Mpximo C, [andrito;

Tiat sonetine on Jonuary 4 and >, <0<5, tuie undersigned w s wit: Engr,
Arsenio D. Tamy20 Jr,wiio conducted tae subdivision survey on tae
acove-noted subject loteand tuat said contracted Geodetic Engr,put
Concrete monuments on tie bounder iec of tue resultent lots and tie ssid
survey activities is iree from ciaiws 2und conflidts,

AN VILw Cr Iib FOulGUING, it is respecufully recoumended that tae Survey
Returns suomitted by En.xr, ArXsenio D. Thuayao Jr. over tue supject
lots be given due cowse leading to its approvel,

Vry truly yours,




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources.. .. . -
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE TH 5‘“ CENRs,
Brooke’s Point, Palawan Al

SUBJECT: Survey Authority for a tract farcef Eil s
of I

7

- g 4 ” v

Y

DateL r
Engr. Arsenio D. Tamayao Jr.
Kalikasan Homes, San Pedro, YA oS- O7- N /.

Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Sir

. Pursuant to DENR Adm. Order No. 38 and upon evaluation of the request of
' claimant of the above described tract of public
land, to avail of your services, authority is hereby granted to you to execute the survey
thereof subject to the relevant provisions of the Manual for Land Surveys in the
Philippines as amended and to the conditions stated at the back hereof.

Violation of any aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority, and damages
that may result there from shall be your sole liability and professional responsibility.

Very truly yours,

For and by Order of the
Secretary of DENR:

i e

CENRO Officer 4

(Licenge No.)
Above stated request confirmed: Issuance of Survey Order
M _- i T, P e @)

Signature / Name of Claimant

/
/
. \
1
J » / » » - n
/

(Address) " (Position or Deéigna oF
Ref. = " Srap. R Ref.Insp./Invest. /Report
Cad Cost of P o VU paid Dated .
Under O.R. No. 022«
Dated Al Rl
Note:

For this Survey Authority to be valid, the four (4) required signatures must be present.



o Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources,
' COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE HE C oo, ,
Brooke’s Point, Palawan BROOKE & POINT, Balawbn 1

SUBJECT Survey Authority for a tract
of

Date
Engr. Arsenio D. Tamayao Jr.
Kalikasan Homes, San Pedro, 7 oys 30€-07- 37
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Sir

.. Pursuant to, DENR Adm. Order No. 38 and upon evaluation of the request of
claimant of the above described tract of public
land, to avail of your services, authority is hereby granted to you to execute the survey
thereof subject to the relevant provisions of the Manual for Land Surveys in the
Philippines as amended and to the conditions stated at the back hereof.

Violation of any aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority, and damages
that may result there from shall be your sole liability and professional responsibility.

Very truly yours,
For and by Order of the
Secretary of DENR:
JR. 3) : . /5
e 12ENRO Oficer 'ﬁ
(Licenge No.)
Above stated request confirmed: Issuance of Survey Order
/ «——@ :,J ended
: W VtTT
( 1 ) J W - nte Lo . te2 L, (2)

Signature / Name of Claimant

J e L4 A ¥ \ ?

(Address) " (Position or Desigﬁaiion)
Ref. == = ol e o Ref.Insp./Invest. /Report A
Cad Cost of P [ o paid Dated )22
Under O.R. No. ).

Dated oV, 14,

Note:
For this Survey Authority to be valid, the four (4) required signatures must be present.
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

AL

MEMORANDUM

TO . THE PENR OFFICER
Palawan

ATTENTION : THE CENR OFFICER
Brooke's Point, Palawan

FROM : THE QIC, ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR FOR
TECHNICAL SERVICES

SUBJECT : CLEARANCE TOISSUE SURVEY AUTHORITY
{P-2022-96262)

DATE ©ONOV 022022

This refers to your Memorandum dated Qctober 2| 2022 forwarding the
requirements from CENRQO, Brocke's Point, Palawan which are needed for the
issuance of Memorandum of Clearance {o issue Survey Authority for Lot Nos. 4658-
A and 4658-B Csd-04-032004-D {ocated in Brgy. Rio Tuba, Bataraza, Palawan

S e L4

pursuant 10 DENR Memorandum Circular No. 2018-10 dated December 11, 2019,

Relative hereto, this Office is forwarding you the approved Memorandum of
Clearance to Issue Survey Authority of the subject lot which falls within Alienabie
and Disposable Land in favor of Jesus Fontlo, Jr.

For information.

The Regional Executive Director

DENR By the Bay Building, 1515 Roxas B
ﬂf—‘a\}F— VOIP ft)a 82&8 ‘5‘? 8)49
Websile: | il

Email: m\mampercgion@dom qt W ph

Ermna Manita
x 2D
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| Repubiic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

MEMORANDURM

TO . THE CENR OFFICER
BROOKE'S POINT, PALAWAN

FROM . THE OIC, ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR FOR
TECHNICAL SERVICES

SUBJECT © CLEARANCE TO ISSUE SURVEY AUTHORITY

DATE -~ NOV 02 2022

You are authorized to issue survey authority in favor of Jesus Fontlo, Jr.
covering Lot 4659.-8, Csd-04-033004-D, located in Barangay Rio Tuba, Bataraza,
Palawan considering that said lot is within Alienable and hspesable land of the

lic domain as previously certified by your office and confirmed by the Chief

=3
o)

o

Surveys and Mapping Division of this Office.

v S LANDRITO
»

7
|
i

SMIVLESS/OKAN T 14-22

DENR By the Bay Bullding, 1515 Roxas Boulevard, Ermital Manila
DENR VOIP (023 8248-3387/8249-3387 log, 2701
‘Website: hitp frumaien

Email: mimarcparegion@denr.goy. ph




LETTER REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY/ORDER

~ g e

s

OF THE CENR

Date: _July 11, 2(Q2¢< BROOWE'S POIMT, FALAYF

The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

o
-

[P SUTES—— | AR

Sir:

The undersigned respectfully request in your good office to issue survey authority to
subdivide/ segregate our occupations and improvements over which we have interests on:

LotNo: 135355 & 133554,Cad 795-D

Identical Lot No: __ 19t 47595 and 43.9-p , Csd=044033004-D

L

o [ Lat N22 P13

Portion of Lot No: 4229 pag 7
e L]
Area: 7@ Sam,

Location: Rio Tubs , e tareze mnlawen

¥

»‘1'\
=

Please find attached requirements based on checklist provided. Thank you very much for
your immediate action on this request.

Very respectfully yours,
& TN

\\ﬁ s

T oy AT ) ~
Je8sus8 ¢ PO

(Printed name over signature)
Contact No:

P 2K s <

CHECKLIST OF REQUIREMENTS IN REQUESTING SURVEY ORDER/AUTHORITY
DMC 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019 and LMB Technical bulletin 2020-01
For APPLICANTS: id
a)  Latest/Updated Tax Declaration duly certified by municipal assessor (if applicable)
b)  LRA Clearance (for lots under PLS 96 and 12)
¢)  RTC court clearance {request letter available at CENRQ)
d)  Notarized Barangay Certification (on applicants actual residence and possession of lot)
¢} Any government-issued identification card(Valid ID: Barangay, Voters. TIN)
) Sworn Affidavit of Two (2) disinterested persons (separate filing of 2 residents of barangay where the land is
located) :
g)  Waiver of Land Rights (if applicable)
h)  Approved Survey Plan (if applicable)
i) Special Power of Attorney (for representatives)

For DENR:
a)  Annex B: Land Classification Certification for affirmation/confirmation of SMD/ARDT'S
b)  Technical Description/ V-37/ Sketch Map
¢)  Annex D: investigation report with geotagged photos
d)  Annex E: Memo Transmittal of CENRO to PENRO with categorical findings and recommendations

Checked and verified complete by:




